



\$~R-270

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P. (C) 15463/2006

M/S SAWHNEY RUBBER INDUSTRIES Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Lakhotia, Advocate

versus

M/S RAMAYAN YADAVRespondent

Through: Mr. R.P. Sharma, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

%

17.12.2018

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that the proprietor of the petitioner firm has expired and time is sought to bring on record the legal heirs of the proprietor of petitioner firm.

List in the category of 'Regulars' in due course as per seniority.

SUNIL GAUR, J

DECEMBER 17, 2018

p'ma